registered office of the company is situated at 3rd Floor, New No.48, Old No.21, Savidhaanu Building, Casa 

Major Road, Ethiraj Salai, Chennai, Egmore Nungambakka, Tamil Nadu, India, 600008. 

Capital Structure 

The authorized share capital of the Company is Rs.100,00,00,000/- (Rupees Hundred Crores) consisting of 

8,50,00,000 (Eight Crores Fifty Lakhs) Equity Shares of Rs.10/-each and 15,00,000 (Fifteen Lakhs) 

cumulative redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each. 

The Paid up Share capital of the Company is Rs.76,13,36,290/- (Rupees Seventy Six Crores Thirteen Lakhs 

Thirty Six Thousand Two Hundred Ninety) divided into 6,33,83,629 (Six Crores Thirty Three Lakhs, Eighty 

Three Thousand Six Hundred Twenty Nine) Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each and 12,75,000 (Twelve Lakhs 

Seventy Five Thousand) cumulative redeemable Preference Shares of Rs.100/- each. 

Listing Status 

Equity shares of the Company are listed on BSE Limited ("BSE'') and National Stock Exchange of India 

Limited (''NSE", with BSE together"Stock Exchanges'') -~.,~ ~- -...;.-':